Wuxi I-CORE Electronics Co., Ltd.
 Tab: 835-12                     rev:B3                       Number:CD4071-AX-LJ-D015EN
Address：Building B4,NO.777,Jianzhu Road,Binhu District,Wuxi City,Jiangsu Province 1/ 11
CD4071
Quad 2-input Or Gate
Product   Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
2019-05-A1 2019-05 New
2021-12-A2 2021-12 Modify Ordering Information
2022-03-A3 2022-03
Modify ambient temperature to -40℃~+105℃ and add electrical
characteristics of -40℃~+105℃
Wuxi I-CORE Electronics Co., Ltd.
 Tab: 835-12                     rev:B3                       Number:CD4071-AX-LJ-D015EN
Address：Building B4,NO.777,Jianzhu Road,Binhu District,Wuxi City,Jiangsu Province 2/ 11
1、General Description
The CD4071 is a quad 2-input OR gate. The outputs are fully buffered for highest noise immunity and
pattern insensitivity to output impedance variations.
It operates over a recommended VDD power supply range of 3V to 15V referenced to VSS (usually ground).
Unused inputs must be connected to VDD, VSS, or another input.
Features:
 Wide supply voltage range from 3V to 15V
 Fully static operation
 5V, 10V, and 15V parametric ratings
 Standardized symmetrical output characteristics
 Inputs and outputs are protected against electrostatic effects
 Specified from -40℃ to +105℃
 Packaging information: DIP14/SOP14/TSSOP14
Ordering Information:
Tube packing specifications:
Part number
Packaging
form
Marking
code
Tube
quantity
Boxed
tube
quantity
Boxed
quantity
Notes
CD4071DA14.TB DIP14 CD4071 25
PCS/tube
40
tube/box
1000
PCS/box
Dimensions of plastic
enclosure:
19.0mm×6.4mm
Pin spacing: 2.54mm
CD4071SA14.TB SOP14 CD4071 50
PCS/tube
200
tube/box
10000
PCS/box
Dimensions of plastic
enclosure:
8.7mm×3.9mm
Pin spacing: 1.27mm
CD4071TA14.TB TSSOP14 CD4071 94
PCS/tube
200
tube/box
18800
PCS/box
Dimensions of plastic
enclosure:
5.0mm×4.4mm
Pin spacing: 0.65mm
Reel packing specifications:
Part number
Packaging
form
Marking
code
Reel
quantity
Boxed reel
quantity
Notes
CD4071SA14.TR SOP14 CD4071 4000
PCS/reel
8000
PCS/box
Dimensions of plastic
enclosure:
8.7mm×3.9mm
Pin spacing: 1.27mm
CD4071TA14.TR TSSOP14 CD4071 5000
PCS/reel
10000
PCS/box
Dimensions of plastic